The following is a list of the most
significant programs broadcast by this
station during the past quarter in
response to community issues.

KTOO/KAUK Quarterly
Issues/Programs List

Issue

1 Unprocessed food stamp applications

2 Unprocessed food stamp applications

3 Unprocessed food stamp applications

4 Alaska housing solutions

5 Juneau childcare shortage

6 Tribal sovereignty

7 Juneau childcare shortage

8 Affordable housing in Juneau
9 LGBTQ rights in Alaska

10 LGBTQ rights in Alaska

2023 Q1

Program

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

News
Story

Date

1/3/2023

2/13/2023

3/31/2023

3/8/2023

1/18/23

1/23/2023

2/9/2023

3/14/23

3/17/23

3/21/2023

Time Length Description

4:48
PM

7:04
AM

4:48
PM
8:20
AM

4:48
PM
6:04
AM
7:45
AM
4:48
PM
4:48
PM
7:04
AM

5m 7s

3m 6s

6m 7s

4m
18s

3m

3m 1s

3m
42s

2m

2m
56s

2m
30s

Thousands of Alaskans have been waiting without food stamps
for months due to a backlog in the Division of Public
Assistance.

Dozens of state workers rallied on the Capitol steps in Juneau
on Friday to ask the government for better benefits, full staffing
and safe working conditions.

Gov. Mike Dunleavy signed a bill Friday that will put millions of
dollars into a fast-tracked solution to fix the state’s months-long
backlog. But advocates and insiders say the emergency
funding doesn’t go far enough — and the biggest problems are
going unaddressed.

Grant offers some Alaskans unconventional but stable housing
for a year

Two of Juneau’s child care centers are closing after months of
trying to hire new administrators. The closures will worsen
Juneau’s shortage of child care options, particularly for infants
and toddlers.

A tiny Juneau lot is the latest battleground in a dispute over
tribal sovereignty

Providers and lawmakers look for a way out of Alaska’s child
care shortage

Juneau’s property assessments show a sharp increase in home
values

Student leaders speak out against Dunleavy’s parental rights
bill

Juneau youth say needing parental permission would limit
access to LGBTQ+ spaces



