	The following is a list of the most significant programs broadcast by this station during the past quarter in response to community issues.					
	KTOO/KAUK Quarterly Issues/Programs List	2023 Q1				
	Issue	Program	Date	Time	Length	Description
1	Unprocessed food stamp applications	News Story	1/3/2023	4:48 PM	5m 7s	Thousands of Alaskans have been waiting without food stamps for months due to a backlog in the Division of Public Assistance.
2	Unprocessed food stamp applications	News Story	2/13/2023	7:04 AM	3m 6s	Dozens of state workers rallied on the Capitol steps in Juneau on Friday to ask the government for better benefits, full staffing and safe working conditions.
3	Unprocessed food stamp applications	News Story	3/31/2023	4:48 PM	6m 7s	Gov. Mike Dunleavy signed a bill Friday that will put millions of dollars into a fast-tracked solution to fix the state's months-long backlog. But advocates and insiders say the emergency funding doesn't go far enough — and the biggest problems are going unaddressed.
4	Alaska housing solutions	News Story	3/8/2023	8:20 AM	4m 18s	Grant offers some Alaskans unconventional but stable housing for a year
5	Juneau childcare shortage	News Story	1/18/23	4:48 PM	3m	Two of Juneau's child care centers are closing after months of trying to hire new administrators. The closures will worsen Juneau's shortage of child care options, particularly for infants and toddlers.
6	Tribal sovereignty	News Story	1/23/2023	6:04 AM	3m 1s	A tiny Juneau lot is the latest battleground in a dispute over tribal sovereignty
7	Juneau childcare shortage	News Story	2/9/2023	7:45 AM	3m 42s	Providers and lawmakers look for a way out of Alaska's child care shortage
8	Affordable housing in Juneau	News Story	3/14/23	4:48 PM	2m	Juneau's property assessments show a sharp increase in home values
9	LGBTQ rights in Alaska	News Story	3/17/23	4:48 PM	2m 56s	Student leaders speak out against Dunleavy's parental rights bill
10	LGBTQ rights in Alaska	News Story	3/21/2023	7:04 AM		Juneau youth say needing parental permission would limit access to LGBTQ+ spaces